CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT
Access to Information & Privacy Division

File No.: 04-1000-20-2024-128

May 28, 2024

s.22(1)

Dear s.22(1)

Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection
of Privacy Act (the “Act”)

| am responding to your request of February 26, 2024 under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act for:

Record of costs associated with the installation of electrical services to supply
motion picture power on or near 88 Pacific Boulevard (6 locations), including
engineering, civil, BC Hydro charges, equipment purchases, custom electrical
enclosures, cables, and any City labour. Date range: January 1, 2018 to February
25, 2024.

All responsive records are attached.

Under section 52 of the Act, and within 30 business days of receipt of this letter, you may ask
the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any matter related to the City’s response to
your FOI request by writing to: Office of the Information & Privacy Commissioner,
info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629.

If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner’s office with: 1) the request number
(#04-1000-20-2024-128); 2) a copy of this letter; 3) a copy of your original request; and 4)
detailed reasons why you are seeking the review.

Yours truly,

[Signed by Cobi Falconer]

Cobi Falconer, MAS, MLIS, CIPP/C
Director, Access to Information & Privacy

cobi.falconer@vancouver.ca
453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca
City Clerk's Department tel: 604.829.2002 fax: 604.873.7419


mailto:info@oipc.bc.ca
mailto:cobi.falconer@vancouver.ca

If you have any questions, please email us at foi@vancouver.ca and we will respond to you as
soon as possible. Alternatively, you can call the FOI Case Manager at 604-871-6584.

Encl. (Response Package)
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Project - Kiosk Procurement - 400K funded by industry through permitting fees

CER-00260
CER-00260

Project - Pacific & Carrall Phase 1

CER-00260
CER-00260
CER-00260
CER-00260
CER-00260
CER-00260

CER-00260-20-AA-01
CER-00260-20-AA-01

CER-00260-20-AA-04
CER-00260-20-AA-04
CER-00260-20-AA-04
CER-00260-20-AA-04
CER-00260-20-AA-04
CER-00260-20-AA-04

CELD86701

CEL1205009
CEL1251084
CEL1270907
CER1205008
CER1270908

Kiosk Procurement
T_Kiosk Procurement

Pacific & Carrall

T_ED Design Works-TLgPlan

T_EL Curbside EL Ops Project-TLgPlan
T_ED BCH Design Works-TLgPlan

T _ED CoV Civil Works-TLgPlan

T_ED BCH Civil & Design Works-TLgPlan

REL
REL

REL
REL
REL
REL
REL
REL

Actual
$174,037.06
$174,037.06

$820,394.57
$208,312.69
$81,276.34
$0.00
$266,131.00
$264,674.54
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Project - Pacific & Carrall Phase #2 - Fully funded by industry through permniting fees

CEL-00031
CEL-00031
CEL-00031
CEL-00031
CEL-00031

CEL-00031-23-CC
CEL-00031-23-CC
CEL-00031-23-CC
CEL-00031-23-CC
CEL-00031-23-CC

CEL1717219
CEL1717221
CEL1717380
CER1717220

Pacific & Carrall Phase #2

T_ED Pacific & Carrall Phs2-TLgPlan (Kiosk Procurment)
T_ED Pacific & Carrall EL-TLgPlan

T_ED Pacific & Carrall Des-TLgPlan

T_ED Pacific & Carrall CV-TLgPlan (Labour)

REL
REL
REL
REL
REL

Actual
$234,224.25
$228,088.25

$0.00
$0.00
$6,136.00
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