

File No.: 04-1000-20-2024-128

May 28, 2024

s.22(1)

Dear ^{s.22(1)}

Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (the "Act")

I am responding to your request of February 26, 2024 under the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* for:

Record of costs associated with the installation of electrical services to supply motion picture power on or near 88 Pacific Boulevard (6 locations), including engineering, civil, BC Hydro charges, equipment purchases, custom electrical enclosures, cables, and any City labour. Date range: January 1, 2018 to February 25, 2024.

All responsive records are attached.

Under section 52 of the Act, and within 30 business days of receipt of this letter, you may ask the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any matter related to the City's response to your FOI request by writing to: Office of the Information & Privacy Commissioner, info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629.

If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner's office with: 1) the request number (#04-1000-20-2024-128); 2) a copy of this letter; 3) a copy of your original request; and 4) detailed reasons why you are seeking the review.

Yours truly,

[Signed by Cobi Falconer]

Cobi Falconer, MAS, MLIS, CIPP/C Director, Access to Information & Privacy <u>cobi.falconer@vancouver.ca</u> 453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 If you have any questions, please email us at <u>foi@vancouver.ca</u> and we will respond to you as soon as possible. Alternatively, you can call the FOI Case Manager at 604-871-6584.

Encl. (Response Package)

:kt

Project - Kiosk Procurement - 400K funded by industry through permitting fees						Actual
CER-00260	CER-00260-20-AA-01			Kiosk Procurement	REL	\$174,037.06
CER-00260	CER-00260-20-AA-01	CELD86701	EQP	T_Kiosk Procurement	REL	\$174,037.06

Project - Pacific & Carrall Phase 1					
CER-00260	CER-00260-20-AA-04		Pacific & Carrall	REL	\$820,394.57
CER-00260	CER-00260-20-AA-04	CEL1205009	T_ED Design Works-TLgPlan	REL	\$208,312.69
CER-00260	CER-00260-20-AA-04	CEL1251084	T_EL Curbside EL Ops Project-TLgPlan	REL	\$81,276.34
CER-00260	CER-00260-20-AA-04	CEL1270907	T_ED BCH Design Works-TLgPlan	REL	\$0.00
CER-00260	CER-00260-20-AA-04	CER1205008	T_ED CoV Civil Works-TLgPlan	REL	\$266,131.00
CER-00260	CER-00260-20-AA-04	CER1270908	T_ED BCH Civil & Design Works-TLgPlan	REL	\$264,674.54

Project - Pacific & Carrall Phase #2 - Fully funded by industry through permniting fees					
CEL-00031	CEL-00031-23-CC		Pacific & Carrall Phase #2	REL	\$234,224.25
CEL-00031	CEL-00031-23-CC C	CEL1717219	T_ED Pacific & Carrall Phs2-TLgPlan (Kiosk Procurment)	REL	\$228,088.25
CEL-00031	CEL-00031-23-CC C	EL1717221	T_ED Pacific & Carrall EL-TLgPlan	REL	\$0.00
CEL-00031	CEL-00031-23-CC C	CEL1717380	T_ED Pacific & Carrall Des-TLgPlan	REL	\$0.00
CEL-00031	CEL-00031-23-CC C	CER1717220	T_ED Pacific & Carrall CV-TLgPlan (Labour)	REL	\$6,136.00